

**Reference Number:** FOIAH2324/569  
**From:** Commercial  
**Date:** 15 January 2024  
**Subject:** Diagnostic ultrasound equipment

Q1 How many diagnostic ultrasound systems are used within the Trust?

A1 41

Q2 Name of the Manufacturer and Model of these systems?

A2 [See attachment – 569 FOI Response](#)

Q3 Which hospital are these based within and which department uses each of these systems?

A3 [As per A2](#)

Q4 Who is the responsible person for each ultrasound system?

A4 [As per A2](#)

Q5 When were these systems purchased?

A5 [As per A2](#)

Q6 When are these systems due for renewal / replacement?

A6 [As per A2](#)

Hospital	Brand	Model	Category	Location	Status	Purchase Date	Replacement Date (planned)	Responsible
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Philips Healthcare	Affiniti 70	Ultrasound Scanner	INTERVENTIONAL	Existing/In Use	18/02/2022	18/02/2032	Diane Evans
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Philips Healthcare	Affiniti 70	Ultrasound Scanner	Radiology	Existing/In Use	17/02/2023	17/02/2033	Diane Evans
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	BK Medical UK	BK 5000	Ultrasound Scanner	THIP1	Existing/In Use	17/03/2021	17/03/2029	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Verathon	Bladderscan Prime Plus	Ultrasound Scanner	Urology	Existing/In Use	01/08/2022	01/08/2029	Hayley Lally
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Fujifilm Sonosite	Edge 2 Ultrasound System	Ultrasound Scanner	CCU	Existing/In Use	17/10/2017	31/03/2025	Bron Robinson
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Fujifilm Sonosite	Edge Ultrasound System	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	24/07/2016	31/03/2023	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Philips Healthcare	Epiq 5G	Ultrasound Scanner	Radiology	Existing/In Use	01/11/2019	31/03/2027	Diane Evans
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Philips Healthcare	Epiq 5G	Ultrasound Scanner	Radiology	Existing/In Use	07/01/2019	31/03/2026	Diane Evans
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Philips Healthcare	EPIQ CVX 3D	Ultrasound Scanner	ECG	Existing/In Use	28/10/2018	31/03/2026	Dave Williams
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Philips Healthcare	EPIQ CVX 3D	Ultrasound Scanner	ECG	Existing/In Use	29/10/2018	31/03/2026	Dave Williams
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Philips Healthcare	Epiq Elite 5G	Ultrasound Scanner	Radiology	Existing/In Use	17/02/2023	17/02/2028	Diane Evans
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Philips Healthcare	Epiq Elite 5G	Ultrasound Scanner	Radiology	Existing/In Use	17/02/2023	17/02/2028	Diane Evans
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	GE Medical Systems	LOGIQ	Ultrasound Scanner	Neonatal	Existing/In Use	17/04/2023	17/04/2030	Clare Bevan
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Fujifilm Sonosite	PX Ultrasound	Ultrasound Scanner	ICU	Existing/In Use	26/01/2022	26/01/2029	Bron Robinson
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Fujifilm Sonosite	SONOSITE MICROMAXX SCANNER ULTRASOUND	Ultrasound Scanner	Physiotherapy	Existing/In Use	19/09/2005	31/03/2022	Paul McGrath
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Fujifilm Sonosite	SONOSITE M-TURBO SCANNER ULTRASOUND	Ultrasound Scanner	Urology	Existing/In Use	07/03/2017	31/03/2028	Hayley Lally
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Fujifilm Sonosite	SONOSITE S2 P20883-12	Ultrasound Scanner	Outpatients First Floor	Existing/In Use	10/11/2017	31/03/2025	Andrea Williams
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Fujifilm Sonosite	SONOSITE S2 P20883-12	Ultrasound Scanner	Vascular Access (IV Team)	Existing/In Use	10/11/2017	31/03/2025	Sara Melville
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Daycase Theatres	Existing/In Use	18/08/2022	18/08/2032	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	27/06/2023	27/06/2033	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	19/11/2019	19/11/2029	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	27/06/2023	27/06/2033	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	30/05/2019	31/03/2030	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	28/09/2022	28/09/2032	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	19/11/2019	19/11/2029	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	19/11/2019	19/11/2029	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	27/06/2023	27/06/2033	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	AED	Existing/In Use	04/10/2019	04/10/2029	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	21/03/2019	31/03/2029	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	27/06/2023	27/06/2033	Helen Peters

Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	02/12/2019	02/12/2029	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	21/03/2019	31/03/2029	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Mindray	TE7	Ultrasound Scanner	Theatre	Existing/In Use	21/03/2019	31/03/2029	Helen Peters
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	GE Medical Systems	Vivid E95	Ultrasound Scanner	ECG	Existing/In Use	21/03/2023	08/06/2028	Dave Williams
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	GE Medical Systems	Vivid E95	Ultrasound Scanner	ECG	Existing/In Use	07/01/2019	31/03/2026	Dave Williams
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	GE Medical Systems	Vivid E95	Ultrasound Scanner	ECG	Existing/In Use	07/01/2019	31/03/2026	Dave Williams
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	GE Medical Systems	Vivid E95	Ultrasound Scanner	ECG	Existing/In Use	07/02/2020	07/02/2027	Dave Williams
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	GE Medical Systems	Vivid E95	Ultrasound Scanner	ECG	Existing/In Use	07/01/2019	31/03/2026	Dave Williams
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	GE Medical Systems	Vivid S70 N	Ultrasound Scanner	ECG	Existing/In Use	17/11/2022	17/11/2029	Dave Williams
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	GE Medical Systems	Vivid S70 N	Ultrasound Scanner	ECG	Existing/In Use	17/11/2022	17/11/2029	Dave Williams
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust.	Fujifilm Sonosite	X-Porte	Ultrasound Scanner	ICU	Existing/In Use	01/10/2019	31/03/2027	Bron Robinson